# 5748765

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Jasper Consulting, Inc.	2002-11-19		

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
123 ID, Inc.	100 North Third Street		IIGrand Forks	NORTH DAKOTA	58203

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number	5748765	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 952-896-1537

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023452

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:

Michael A. Essien

DATE SIGNED:

2003-08-19

Total Attachments: 2 source=jasper1.tif

source=jasper2.tif

PATENT REEL: 013879 FRAME: 0812

800007760

## **EXECUTED COPY**

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jasper Consulting, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a mailing address at  (the Patent Holder), is the owner
certain inventions as disclosed and claimed in numerous United States and foreign patents and pending patent applications as identified in Schedule 1 (hereinafter the "Inventions"); and
WHEREAS, 123 ID, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 100 North Third Street, Grand Forks, ND 58203, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and all United States and foreign patent and patent applications as identified in Schedule 1, as well as and any and all patents of the United States as in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged. Patent Holder does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto said 123 ID, Inc., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and all United States and foreign patents and patent applications as identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said Inventions, and in and to all patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissues of said Inventions in the United States and counterparts thereof in any and all foreign countries, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by Patent Holder had this Assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same and obtain all other possible remedies for 123 ID, Inc.'s own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of 123 ID, Inc.'s successors, assigns or other legal representatives. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in 123 ID, Inc. Patent Holder further agrees upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to Patent Holder, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the said entire right, title and interest hereby transferred to 123 ID, Inc., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said 123 ID, Inc. may direct.
Patent Holder covenants that it has not executed any instrument or taken any action contrary to this Assignment, nor will Patent Holder do so in the future. Patent Holder further covenants that Patent Holder and its representatives or assigns will execute all papers, assignments or other documents as requested by 123 ID, Inc., will provide testimony by affidavit or otherwise on behalf of 123 ID, Inc., in any proceeding before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, foreign patent office, state or federal court, or other decision-making body, and in general will cooperate fully with 123 ID, Inc., or its successors and assigns in the endeavor to secure, perfect, maintain or enforce any rights under said Inventions, applications, or patent of the United States or any foreign countries which may be issued for said Inventions.
The Commissioner of Patents, and the officials with comparable authority over patents in foreign countries are hereby authorized and directed to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted as a result of said applications as identified in Schedule 1 or any such continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissues thereof, or foreign counterparts thereto, or otherwise granted on said Inventions.
Signed at, North Dakota this 19th day of November, 2002.
By: John Mary  Its: acting C 60

#### Schedule 1

to

### Assignment of Patents and Patent Applications

by Jasper Consulting, Inc.

to

123 ID, Inc. dated November 19, 2002

Title	Filing Date	Country/	Application	Issue/	Patent/
		Region	No.	Publication	Publication
				Date	No.
		US	08/473,754		
MODIFYING A DATABASE USING	05/26/1994	US	1994	05/05/1998	US5748765
A FINGERPRINT FORM			249796		
FINGERPRINT ANALYZING AND	12/06/1995	US	1995	12/14/1999	US6002787
ENCODING SYSTEM			568404		
MODIFYING A DATABASE USING	08/19/1998	US	1998	09/11/2001	US6289111
AN IDENTIFICATION FORM			136468		
CREDIT CARD FRAUD	08/06/2001	US	2001	12/20/2001	US2001053239
ELIMINATION SYSTEM			922847		
SYSTEM ZUR ANALYSE UND ZUM	09/30/1994	AT (Austria)	1994	11/15/1999	AT186603
KODIEREN VON			94931790		
FINGERABDRUECKEN					
FINGERPRINT ANALYZING AND	09/30/1994	AU	94 80738	02/13/1997	AU675742
ENCODING SYSTEM		(Australia)			
SYSTEM ZUR ANALYSE UND ZUM	09/30/1994	DE	1994	60/29/2000	DE69421625
KODIEREN VON		(Germany)	69421625		
FINGERABDRUECKEN					
FINGERPRINT ANALYZING AND	09/30/1994	EP (Europe)	1994	11/10/1999	EP728341
ENCODING SYSTEM			94931790		
SISTEMA DE ANALISIS Y	09/30/1994	ES	1994	04/01/2000	ES2141848
CODIFICACION DE HUELLAS		(Spain)	94931790		
DACTILARES					
FINGERPRINT ANALYZING AND	12/18/1998	HK	1998	07/14/2000	HK1011439
ENCODING SYSTEM		(Hong Kong)	98112300	<u> </u>	

810631.U